10MHz Master Oscillator plus Dual Mux/Tees in one package
System Interface Products
PODM – Precision Oscillator -
Dual Modules
How to order a
Precision Oscillator Dual Module (PODM) PODM Features
Ovenized Oscillator (OCXO)
 Exceptionally low phase noise  -160 dBc/Hz @ 1 kHz
 Exceptionally low drift, 0.05ppm, 0 to 50C
 Exceptionally stable, 1 x 10-9 per day after 30 days
 High output level for service as master system oscillator
 Sine wave purity, low harmonic content
 Red LED extinguishes when ovenized oscillator reaches stable
operating equilibrium
Mux/Tee (as secondary modules)
 Highpass filtered L band,
rolloff below 900 MHz, flat 950 thru 2900 MHz
 Very low bandpass ripple
 Very high Rx to 10MHz port isolation, no leakage back to rx
 Superior Input and Output VSWR
Functional
 Will operate with LNBs, BDCs, VSATs, BUCs, and Modems
Structural
 Machined from solid aluminum billet for strength and stability
 Allodyne finish for corrosion protection and excellent RF
shielding/grounding
 Connectors are ‘O’ ring sealed for weather resistant operation
Power Supply
Orbital advises that a separate power supply be used for each
power input (Oscillator and dual packages) as one power
supply for all can cause extraneous signals to be transferred to
the Oscillator, which can degrade its performance.
Tel: (604) 856-0305, Fax: (604) 856-0315
14239 Marine Drive,
White Rock, BC
V4B-1A9 Canada
Unit 126 – 1160 Yew Ave,
Blaine, WA
98230, USA
10MHz Oscillator Connectors
J5: Oscillator DC out
   J6: 10 MHz out
   J7: Oscillator DC in
       J8: 10 MHz out
Mux/Tee -2 Connectors
J9: To LNB, BDC or BUC
    J10: To Rx or modem
  J11: DC in
     J12: 10 MHz in
Mux/Tee -1 Connectors
J1: To LNB, BDC or BUC
 J2: To Receiver or modem
  J3: DC in
     J4: 10 MHz in
Module
PODM - Precision Oscillator Dual Module
Connectors available:
J1, J2, J9, J10: L-Band: To LNB/BUC & Rx/Modem
F - F, 75 S - SMA, 50
N - N, 50
J3, J5, J7, J11: DC Supply
B - BNC (preferred) N - N
F - F
BNC-to-pigtail adapters and BNC-to-binding post
adapters sold separately. See SIP price list for part
number and price.
J4, J6, J8, J12: 10 MHz Signal
All connectors are SMA
 PODM-NNBS-BSBS-NNBS
1.75 in
2.925 in
2.55 in
Mux/Tee